0 6213

# **—СН** \$390.

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		01/31/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exopack-Technology, LLC
Street Address:	3070 Southport Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	621336	TRIM TOWN
Registration Number:	2413945	SAFE T STRIP
Registration Number:	2765640	
Registration Number:	2765641	EXOPACK
Registration Number:	2846598	EXPRESSPV
Registration Number:	2666057	THE NEW WAY TO THINK FILM
Registration Number:	1356584	TENO SPIN
Serial Number:	78303799	SHUR-SEAL
Registration Number:	2680175	PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2876019	PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2878251	PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	78478784	CRYSTALFLEX
Serial Number:	78482371	CRYSTALFLEX

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0450

900041253

Serial Number:	78619093	SEAL 'N VENT	
Serial Number:	78619213	SEAL 'N VENT	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2533

Email: jbalcita@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Balcita

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 49th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09631.015009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Balcita
Signature:	/s/ Jeffrey P. Balcita
Date:	02/02/2006

## Total Attachments: 7

source=TM Release - Exo-Tech by Goldman#page1.tif source=TM Release - Exo-Tech by Goldman#page2.tif source=TM Release - Exo-Tech by Goldman#page3.tif source=TM Release - Exo-Tech by Goldman#page4.tif source=TM Release - Exo-Tech by Goldman#page5.tif source=TM Release - Exo-Tech by Goldman#page6.tif source=TM Release - Exo-Tech by Goldman#page7.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of

January 31, 2006 hereby releases, without any representation or warranty of any kind or nature,

any right, title and interest of Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as collateral agent for certain

lenders (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in and to the trademarks of Exopack-Technology,

LLC, a California limited liability company, listed on the attached Schedule I, any applications

for federal registration or federal registration therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith, to

the extent previously granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2005 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

on October 24, 2005 at Reel/Frame number 003202/0189, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit

<u>A</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly

executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.

By: William W. Archer
Title: Managing Director

LA\1533064.2

# SCHEDULE I to the Release of Trademark Security Agreement

<u>Name</u>	Registration Number	
TRIM TOWN	621,336	
SAFE T STRIP	2,413,945	
Design	2,765,640	
EXOPACK	2,765,641	
EXPRESSPV	2,846,598	
THE NEW WAY TO THINK FILM	2,666,057	
TENO SPIN	1,356,584	
SHUR-SEAL	78/303,799	
PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL	2,680,175	
PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL	2,876,019	
PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL	2,878,251	
CRYSTALFLEX	78/478,784	
CRYSTALFLEX	78/482,371	
SEAL 'N VENT	78/619,093	
SEAL 'N VENT	78/619,213	

LA\1533064.2

11-29	-2005	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
10/24/05 10307		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Exopack-Technology, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Ves	
Individual(s) Association	Name: Goldman Sachs Credit Pariners, L.P., as Collateral Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 85 Broad Street	
✓ Other LLC	City: New York	
Citizenship (see guidelines) California	State: New York	
	Country: USA Zip: 10004	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 10/13/2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)     621,336 (see attached schedule for more filings)	
:	Additional sheet(s) attached?	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah Taylor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City:Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:	
State: CA Zip: 90071	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 213-485-1234	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 213-891-8763	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: dehorah taylor@lw.com	, watering user traine	
9. Signature: Signature	October 21, 2005  Date	
Deborah F. Taylor Name; of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# EXHIBIT A

(attached)

LA\1533064.2

**RECORDED: 02/02/2006 REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0455** 

**TRADEMARK**